128M GDDR SDRAM     K4D263238K
-  1/19  - Rev. 1.0 July  2008
128Mb K-die GDDR SDRAM Specification
144 FBGA
(RoHS compliant)
INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED IN RELATION TO SAMSUNG PRODUCTS,
AND IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
NOTHING IN THIS DOCUMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUED AS GRANTING ANY LICENSE,

1M x 32Bit x 4 Banks Double Data Rate Synchronous DRAM
with Bi-directional Data Strobe and DLL
ORDERING INFORMATION
   K4D263238K-VC is the Lead-Free package part number.
Part NO. Max Freq. Max Data Rate Interface Package
 K4D263238K-FC40 250MHz 500Mbps/pin
SSTL_2 144FBGA
(Lead free and Halogen Free) K4D263238K-FC50 200MHz 400Mbps/pin
128M GDDR SDRAM     K4D263238K
-  4/19  - Rev. 1.0 July  2008
PIN CONFIGURATION (Top View)
PIN DESCRIPTION
 CK,CK Differential Clock Input  BA0, BA1 Bank Select Address